FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(AS PE

R RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004)

il NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY

Competition Commission of Pakistan

2, METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

Open Competitive Bidding as per Rule 36(b) of PP Rules 2004, Single
Stage Two Envelope Procedure.

TITLE OF PROCUREMENT

Hiring Services of Security Agency for Provision of Security Guards

CCP’S TENDER NOTICE NO.

CCP-ADMIN-96

PPRA REF NO. (TSE)

TS529711E

25-01-2024 at 03:00 p.m

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING

25-01-2024 at 03:30 p.m

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

04 (FOUR)

3
4
5
6. DATE AND TIME OF BID CLOSING
7
8
9

CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION

Quality and Cost Based Selection

DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION

The Bids of Technically Responsive bidders have been evaluated in
accordance with the Combined Evaluation Criteria given in the Bidding
Document.

11. The result of Final Evaluation of the bids is as under:

Name of Bidder

Score

Evaluated
Cost

Technical

Financial

Combined
evaluation
scores

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/ **Basis For
Rejection / Acceptance As Per Rule 35 of PP
Rules, 2004.

Brothers
Protection (Pvt)
Ltd.

100

100

38,800

100

The bid of Brothers Protection (Pvt) Ltd in
combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has
achieved highest scores, and is evaluated as the
highest ranked bid as per evaluation criteria
stipulated in the bidding documents. The financial
bid of M/s. Brothers Protection is also the lowest
as compared to other bidders.

Kashmir Security
Services (Pvt) Ltd

100

90.36

42,936

97.10

The bid of Kashmir Security Services (Pvt) Ltd, in
combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has
achieved 97.10 scores, and is evaluated at second
position as per evaluation criteria stipulated in
the bidding documents.

Piffers Security

Services (Pvt) Ltd

100

89.79

43,209

96.93

The bid of Piffers Security Services (Pvt) in
combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has
achieved 96.93 scores, and is evaluated at third
position as per evaluation criteria stipulated in
the bidding documents.

Fauji Security

| Services (Pvt) Ltd

100

72.71

53,360

91.81

The bid of Fauji Security Services (Pvt) Ltd in
combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has
achieved 91.81 scores, and is evaluated at fourth
position as per evaluation criteria stipulated in
the bidding documents.
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