FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004)

1.	NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY	Competition Commission of Pakistan		
2.	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT	Open Competitive Bidding as per Rule 36(b) of PP Rules 2004, Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure.		
3.	TITLE OF PROCUREMENT	Hiring Services of Security Agency for Provision of Security Guards		
4.	CCP'S TENDER NOTICE NO.	CCP-ADMIN-96		
5.	PPRA REF NO. (TSE)	TS529711E		
6.	DATE AND TIME OF BID CLOSING	25-01-2024 at 03:00 p.m		
7.	DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING	25-01-2024 at 03:30 p.m		
8.	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	04 (FOUR)		
9.	CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION	Quality and Cost Based Selection		
10.	DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION	The Bids of Technically Responsive bidders have been evaluated in accordance with the Combined Evaluation Criteria given in the Bidding Document.		

11. The result of Final Evaluation of the bids is as under:

Arif Zaman Joint Director (Admin) Competition Commission of Pakistan Government of Pakistan Islamabad

Name of Bidder	Score		Evaluated Cost	Combined evaluation	Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/ **Basis For Rejection / Acceptance As Per Rule 35 of PP
		Financial	38,800	scores 100	Rules, 2004. The bid of Brothers Protection (Pvt) Ltd in combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has achieved highest scores, and is evaluated as the highest ranked bid as per evaluation criteria stipulated in the bidding documents. The financial bid of M/s. Brothers Protection is also the lowest as compared to other bidders.
Brothers Protection (Pvt) Ltd.		100			
Kashmir Security Services (Pvt) Ltd	100	90.36	42,936	97.10	The bid of Kashmir Security Services (Pvt) Ltd, in combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has achieved <u>97.10</u> scores, and is evaluated at <u>second position</u> as per evaluation criteria stipulated in the bidding documents.
Piffers Security Services (Pvt) Ltd	100	89.79	43,209	96.93	The bid of Piffers Security Services (Pvt) in combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has achieved <u>96.93</u> scores, and is evaluated <u>at third position</u> as per evaluation criteria stipulated in the bidding documents.
Fauji Security Services (Pvt) Ltd	100	72.71	53,360	91.81	The bid of Fauji Security Services (Pvt) Ltd in combined evaluation (Technical & Financial) has achieved <u>91.81</u> scores, and is evaluated <u>at fourth position</u> as per evaluation criteria stipulated in the bidding documents.

Signature:

Official Stamp: